#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Conversion from a Delaware Corporation to a Delaware LLC

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nease Corporation		11/21/2013	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nease Co. LLC
Street Address:	4480 Lake Forest Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 312
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45242
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0525050	NAXONATE
Registration Number:	1693850	NAXOLATE
Registration Number:	1695653	NAXONAC
Registration Number:	1939733	NAXAN
Registration Number:	2084363	NAXAF
Registration Number:	2061864	NAXAMIDE
Registration Number:	2225589	NAXAMINE
Registration Number:	2225590	NAXCHEM
Registration Number:	2465720	NAXIDE
Registration Number:	2744941	NAXSOFT
Registration Number:	2567603	NAXCAT
Registration Number:	2982069	NAXATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900277305 TRADEMARK
REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0903

OP \$315.00 0525050

**Fax Number**: 9252264995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 610-892-9942

Email: elmanfax@elman.com

Correspondent Name: Gerry J Elman
Address Line 1: PO Box 209

Address Line 4: Swarthmore, PENNSYLVANIA 19081

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEA1.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M.P. Moon, Reg 53844
Signature:	/.m.p.m./
Date:	01/15/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nease\_Co\_LLC-filed\_Certificate\_of\_Conversion#page1.tif source=Nease\_Co\_LLC-filed\_Certificate\_of\_Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0904



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "NEASE CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEASE

CORPORATION" TO "NEASE CO. LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 4:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3981381 8100V

131365006

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0938756

DATE: 12-03-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005192 FRAME: 0905

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:14 FM 12/02/2013 FILED 04:14 PM 12/02/2013 SRV 131365006 - 3981381 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-213 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware	
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware	
3.) The date the corporation first formed is 06/07/2005	
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is	
Nease Corporation	
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formatic Nease Co. LLC	n is
6.) This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on December 31, 2013.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 212T day of MOVEN SER., A.D. 2013	
By: Def J. Jan	

Name: David F. Iden, President

Print or Type

909625

RECORDED: 01/15/2014